## Rice Lake Area Association 2023 Annual Dues Notice

We will be continuing with RLAA's private watercraft ramp access via an electronic keypad to restrict access to members only. We will also continue issuing RLAA boat stickers for everyone's watercraft so the ramps owner can easily determine ramp access entitlement. We will be assigning new unique access codes for each dues paying member along with new watercraft stickers; previous year access codes will no longer work.

We are asking RLAA residents to pay their dues <u>no later than March 1, 2023</u> so we can accomplish the tasks necessary to submit any lake project requests and seek funding assistance from the City of Maple Grove. New 2023 watercraft ramp stickers will also be distributed to those who pay their 2023 dues.

Failure to pay RLAA member dues in a timely manner may result in delayed access to launch your watercraft in the spring.

We are offering two (2) different methods for paying your RLAA dues:

- 1. By check via US Mail to Rice Lake Area Association, Attn: Treasurer Michael Thiede, 14038 95<sup>th</sup> Ave North, Maple Grove, MN 55369. Please return a completed copy of this form (page 1 only) when sending in a paper check.
  - a. Paper checks should be made out to "RLAA" or "Rice Lake Area Association".
- 2. Via PayPal using your own PayPal account at: <a href="https://www.paypal.com/us/signin">https://www.paypal.com/us/signin</a>. Please make your PayPal payment to the e-mail address of <a href="mailto:RiceLakeAssoc@comcast.net">RiceLakeAssoc@comcast.net</a>.

Note: We will be sending out the 2023 Annual Meeting invitations in the near future. Stay tuned for more details.

I would like to pay my annual membership dues to the Rice Lake Area Association.
Name
Street Address
E-mail Address
Primary Phone
Membership Classification:
Lake/Creek access \$100 Lake/Creek View \$60 Friends of Rice Lake \$25 Other
Checks should be made out to "RLAA" and mailed to:
Rice Lake Area Association
Attn: Treasurer Michael Thiede
14038 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave North
Maple Grove, MN 55369
Our website is <a href="www.ricelakemn.com">www.ricelakemn.com</a> . Our e-mail address is <a href="mailto:ricelakeassoc@comcast.net">ricelakeassoc@comcast.net</a> . For more info about RLAA, contact
us by e-mail or contact our treasurer, Mike Thiede, at (763) 656-3978.
Visit us on Facebook Groups at Rice Lake Area Association:
https://www.facebook.com/groups/225848165486736/?ref=bookmarks
If you are interested in serving on the Board of Directors, please check here
II VOU DIE HIJEJENEU III NELVIUS ON THE DODIO OFFINEUDIN. DIEDNE CHECK HEIE

**Rice Lake Area Association Board of Directors** 

Rice Lake Area Association Board of Directors		
Name/Address	Title	Term Expires
Hente Braam 9409 Dallas Lane North Maple Grove, MN 55369	President	2025
Jeremy Coenen 8608 Quarles Road N. Maple Grove, MN 55311	Vice President	2024
Michael Thiede 14038 95 <sup>th</sup> Avenue North Maple Grove, MN 55369	Treasurer	2024
George Schneider 14000 92 <sup>nd</sup> Place N. Maple Grove 55369	Secretary	2025
Mark Ellingson 14170 87 <sup>th</sup> Avenue North Maple Grove, MN 55369	Director	2023
Luke Johnson 8640 Quarles Road N. Maple Grove, MN 55311	Director	2023
Nick Mannel 15059 91st Ave N Maple Grove, MN 5536	Director	2024
Curt Putland 9493 Dallas Lane North Maple Grove, MN 55369	Director	2023
Scott Roeglin 14074 95 <sup>th</sup> Ave North Maple Grove, MN 55369	Director	2024
Rick Stulac 13870 95 <sup>th</sup> Avenue North Maple Grove 55369	Director	2023

NOTE: You may contact the Board of Directors via our website e-mail address of <a href="mailto:RiceLakeAssoc@comcast.net">RiceLakeAssoc@comcast.net</a>.